https://www.aksvs.co.ki

BEFORE USE

Check out this manual before using Gamepad S1. Charge Gamepad S1 fully before using it for the first time.

CONTENTS







Charging Cable (PC connectivity)



USB Dongle



User Manua

CONTROLLER BUTTONS





TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

- Product : Gamepad S1
- Connectivity: 2,4GHz Wireless Gamepad & USB Dongle
- Frequency Band: 2400 ~ 2483MHz
- Output Power: Class 2
- Transmission Range: 7~10 M Supported Profiles: HID
- Operating Time: Max 8h
- Charging Time: 1h
- Size: 153 mm (W) x 110 mm (L) x 58 mm (H)
- Weight: 200 g

CONNECTIBLE DEVICE

- Android Smartphone
- Android TV Set-top Box
- Windows PC

Usage of Android Smartphone

Connect a correct USB-OTG gender & USB dongle to Gamepad S1.











- Press (A) on the Gamepad S1 for 1 second.
- 4 Press and hold (A) for about 5 seconds when all 4 LEDs flash slowly,
- 5 Press USB dongle button when all 4 LEDs flash quickly.
- 6 You can use Gamepad S1 when 1st LED lights

7 You can play up to 2 Gamepad S1 controllers, When they connect,1st or 2nd LED will light up.





Usage of Android TV Set-top box

- 1 Connect USB dongle to USB-port on TV.
- 2 Press (A) on the Gamepad S1 for 1 second.
- 3 Press and hold (A) for about 5 seconds when all 4 LEDs flash slowly.



- 4 Press USB dongle button when all 4 LEDs flash guickly.
- 5 You can use Gamepad S1 when 1st LED lights
- 6 You can play up to 2 Gamepad S1 controllers. When they connect.1st or 2nd LED will light up.





Usage of Windows PC

- 1 Connect USB dongle to PC.
- 2 Press (A) on the Gamepad S1 for 1 second.
- 3 Press and hold (A) for about 5 seconds when all 4 LEDs flash slowly.



4 Press USB dongle button when all 4 LEDs FCC Statement

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules, Operation is subject to the following two cond

- 1) This device may not cause harmful interference
- 2) This device must accept any interference re ceived, including interference that may cau se undesired Operation.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device. pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules.

These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.

This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.

If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following Measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Caution: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

E. info@aksys.co.kr T. +82-70-7010-7025 F. +82-70-7159-2177

에이케이시스 (주) https://www.aksys.co.kr

Gamepad S1

supplied charging cable.

flash quickly,

when 1st LED lights up.

360 For Windows" on PC.

TURN OFF/RECONNECT

(A) to reactivate it.

BATTERY CHARGE

Fress [LB] and [Select] button for 3 seconds

6 Gamepad S1 is ready to use when 1st and 2nd

• To save energy, Gamepad S1 switches off auto

• When reconnecting the USB dongle, Gamepad

If you want to use Gamepad S1 on Windows

• If the 1st or 2nd LED flashes continuously

while in use, Gamepad S1 needs to get recha

• Since Gamepad S1 requires 5V charging voltage,

it is recommended to connect USB Micro

B port between [LB] & [RB] button to KC-

certified Power Adapter or PC using the

PC, please follow the steps previously descri

S1 switches to the 'Android Mode'

bed for "Usage of Windows PC".

matically after 5 minutes of inactivity, Press

LED light up with message display of "XBOX

Gamenad S1

contract.

Product Warranty

Product warranty Period:1 year from

Phone No of A/S: +82-70-7542-6699

A-706, 53, Seonggogae-ro, Uiwang-si,

* When repair service is needed, this w

1. The free warranty for this product is

covered as described in this product

2. Since the warranty period is calculat

rchase date must be stated.

ed from the date of purchase, the pu

: The warranty period is calculated ba

sed on the purchase receipt or purch

ase statement. If there is no proof of

purchase, the standard for resolving

the consumer dispute can be applied

3. Quality assurance product range is lim

ited to basic components such as Gam

epad S1gamepad and USB dongle, Any

damage that occurs under normal use

within the warranty period is free of c

harge, and repair costs must be paid b

y the customer in the event of failure

or damage caused by user's negligeno

red or is within the warranty period.

4. If you use this home product as a bu

siness purpose or means, or use it in

an unusual environment, the warran

ty period will be shortened to 50%.

5. This warranty cannot be reissued.

6. In the case of supply under a separat

e agreement, the warranty shall be a

pplied in accordance with the main

e, even if the warranty period has expi

based on the production date.

arranty card, which shows the date o

Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

f purchase, must be provided.

Model Name: Gamepad S1

the date of purchase

Purchase Date:

Address of A/S:

warranty.